
2022 CENTRAL SOCCER LEAGUE 
APPENDIX A  

FINES 
Please note all fines are subject to additional 13% HST. 

 
DESCRIPTION Section 1st Offence 2nd Offence 3rd Offence 

Late Waiver Form 1B $ 100   
Failure to Attend 
Coaches Meeting 

1C $100   

Team Withdrawal 
After February 1st 

2C 
 

Forfeit League Fee   

Team Withdrawal 
After March 15th 

 
2D 

 
$500 plus League Fee 

  

Team withdrawal 
After May 1 

2E  
$1000 plus League Fee 

  

Game Forfeit  4D, 7,8,9 
18G, 18H 

$200  $400  $600  

Game Default 3C,4C, 
13 D 

Up to $1000 $2000 $3000 

Schedule 
Manipulation 

3D 
OS 5.67 

$1000 $3000 $5000 

Ineligible Player 7,8,9,18 $500 $500 $500 
No corner flags or 

nets, etc 
4F 
 

 
$25 

 
$25 

 
$25 

Failure to submit 
initial roster by April 

15 

 
5A 

 
$500 

 

  

 Failure to report 
change in roster  

5A, 6C $50 $100 $200 

Team Official Not 
Registered 

6A $100 $100 $100 

Too Many Team 
Officials 

6B $25 $25 $25 

Failure to inspect 
players books 

 
7F 

 
$100 

 
$100 

 
$100 

Uniforms 14D $50 $50 $50 
Incomplete game 

sheet 
 

16A 
 

$25 
 

$25 
 

$25 
Game Sheet 
Infractions  

(See CSL R and R) 

16D $250 $350 $500 

Failure to report 
Score/Improperly 
reporting score 

 
17a 

 
$25 

 
$25 

 
$25 

Failure to appear for 
discipline hearing 

Discipline 
Table 12 

18D 

Suspended until hearing + $100 fee to request  hearing 

Failure to have player 
book marked 

 
18E 

 
$25 

 
$25 

 
$25 

Game Abandonment 19B, OS 
5.70 

$500 $750 $1000 



Discipline Cautions  18I 21 Cautions- $200 31 Cautions- $500 36 Cautions- $1000 
Discipline Dismissals 18J 8 Dismissals- $500 10 Dismissals-$1000  
Club responsibility re 

reported insulting 
behaviour by team 

 
19C, OS 

5.53 

 
 

$300 

 
 

$500 

 
 

$1000 
Misconduct and 
jersey removed 

 
19D, OS 

5.67 

 
$1000 

 
$3000 

 
$5000 

Missed meeting 24A $50  $50 $50 
 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX B  
 

FEES AND BONDS 
 

League Bond for New 
Clubs 

1A $500 

League Fee 2A $700 PLUS HST 
Application received after 
December 15th 

 
2B 

 
$1400 PLUS HST 

Protest Fee 21B $750 
Discipline Performance 
Bond 

18I, 18J $1000 

Request for Discipline 
Hearing Fee 

 
Discipline 

 
$100 

Request for Postponement 
of Discipline Hearing 

 
Discipline 

 
$100 

Request for Discipline 
Hearing Fee 
(After No Show) 

 
Discipline 

 
$250 

NSF Cheque  $35 
 

APPENDIX C 
 

2022 REFEREES FEES 
 

 
AGE GROUP MIDDLE LINES TOTAL 

U13/U14 $50 $40 $130 

U15/U16 $55 $45 $145 
U17 $60 $45 $150 

 
 


