2022 CENTRAL SOCCER LEAGUE APPENDIX A FINES

Please note all fines are subject to additional 13% HST.

DESCRIPTION	Section	1 st Offence	2 nd Offence	3 rd Offence
Late Waiver Form	1B	\$ 100		
Failure to Attend	1C	\$100		
Coaches Meeting				
Team Withdrawal	2C	Forfeit League Fee		
After February 1st				
Team Withdrawal				
After March 15 th	2D	\$500 plus League Fee		
Team withdrawal	2E			
After May 1		\$1000 plus League Fee		
Game Forfeit	4D, 7,8,9	\$200	\$400	\$600
	18G, 18H	·	·	·
Game Default	3C,4C,	Up to \$1000	\$2000	\$3000
	13 D		·	· ·
Schedule	3D	\$1000	\$3000	\$5000
Manipulation	OS 5.67	·	·	· ·
Ineligible Player	7,8,9,18	\$500	\$500	\$500
No corner flags or	4F	·	•	·
nets, etc		\$25	\$25	\$25
Failure to submit		·	•	· ·
initial roster by April	5A	\$500		
15				
Failure to report	5A, 6C	\$50	\$100	\$200
change in roster	,	1	1	
Team Official Not	6A	\$100	\$100	\$100
Registered		1-33	4-55	1
Too Many Team	6B	\$25	\$25	\$25
Officials		1	1	1
Failure to inspect				
players books	7F	\$100	\$100	\$100
Uniforms	14D	\$50	\$50	\$50
Incomplete game		7-5	7	1 7 7 7
sheet	16A	\$25	\$25	\$25
Game Sheet	16D	\$250	\$350	\$500
Infractions		+	4555	4555
(See CSL R and R)				
Failure to report				
Score/Improperly	17a	\$25	\$25	\$25
reporting score		1	, ==	,
Failure to appear for	Discipline	Suspended until hearing	+ \$100 fee to request	hearing
discipline hearing	Table 12		1 = 1 = 1 = 3 to 1 = 4 = 30t	
	18D			
Failure to have player				
book marked	18E	\$25	\$25	\$25
Game Abandonment	19B, OS	\$500	\$750	\$1000
	5.70	7200	7.50	1 7 2 3 3 3

Discipline Cautions	18I	21 Cautions- \$200	31 Cautions- \$500	36 Cautions- \$1000
Discipline Dismissals	18J	8 Dismissals- \$500	10 Dismissals-\$1000	
Club responsibility re				
reported insulting	19C, OS			
behaviour by team	5.53	\$300	\$500	\$1000
Misconduct and				
jersey removed	19D, OS	\$1000	\$3000	\$5000
	5.67			
Missed meeting	24A	\$50	\$50	\$50

APPENDIX B

FEES AND BONDS

League Bond for New	1A	\$500
Clubs		
League Fee	2A	\$700 PLUS HST
Application received after		
December 15 th	2B	\$1400 PLUS HST
Protest Fee	21B	\$750
Discipline Performance	18I, 18J	\$1000
Bond		
Request for Discipline		
Hearing Fee	Discipline	\$100
Request for Postponement		
of Discipline Hearing	Discipline	\$100
Request for Discipline		
Hearing Fee	Discipline	\$250
(After No Show)		
NSF Cheque		\$35

APPENDIX C

2022 REFEREES FEES

AGE GROUP	MIDDLE	LINES	<u>TOTAL</u>
U13/U14	\$50	\$40	\$130
U15/U16	\$55	\$45	\$145
U17	\$60	\$45	\$150